OP \$140.00 234492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynaflex International, Inc.		02/01/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pure Body Logics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1144 N. Grove Street	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92806	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2344925	GYROFLEX
Registration Number:	2643419	DYNA-FLEX PRO
Registration Number:	2652163	DYNAFLEX
Registration Number:	2666631	POWERBALL
Registration Number:	3475752	THE ARM SHAPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-825-0555

Email: law@clemcheng.com
Correspondent Name: CLEMENT CHENG

Address Line 1: 4522 KATELLA AVENUE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: LOS ALAMITOS, CALIFORNIA 90720

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clement Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/Clement Cheng/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006333 FRAME: 0990

source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006333 FRAME: 0991

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dynaflex International, Inc., a California corporation, located at 1144 N. Grove Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks set forth in Exhibit A ("Marks");

WHEREAS Pure Body Logics, Inc., a California corporation, located at 1144 N. Grove Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, effective as of the date of execution below.

Signed 1st day of February 2018 at Anaheim, California.

Dynaflex International, Inc.

Tom Smith
President

My Comm. Expires Aug 14, 2019

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California) ss
County of Oranga
On 5-15-18 before me, Victoria L. Calabria, a notary public, personally appeared Tom Smith who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
personally appeared Tom Smith who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
VICTORIA L. CALABRIA Commission # 2122803
Notary Public - California Z

EXHIBIT A

Serial No.	Registration No.	Trademark Name	Reg. Date	Class(s)	Country
75601119	2344925	GYROFLEX	4/25/2000		USA
75787790	2643419	DYNA-FLEX PRO (logo)	10/29/2002		USA
75601121	2652163	DYNAFLEX	11/19/2002		USA
78103659	2666631	POWERBALL	12/24/2002		USA
77350012	3475752	THE ARM SHAPER	7/29/2008		USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006333 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 05/21/2018